

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 1526/2023  
CM No. 3583/2023.

Aman Satya Kachroo trust th.  
RajendarKachroo & Anr. ( Sr. Citizen)

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Petitioner No.1 present in person.

**VERSUS**

UT of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.06.2023.**

Issue notice of this petition to the respondents subject to the taking of necessary steps by the petitioners within a weeks' time.

Notice to respondent No.5 be sent through its Secretary and not through Hon'ble Chairperson. The petitioner is directed to implead respondent No.5 through its Secretary and delete the name of Hon'ble Chairperson of Juvenile Justice Committee, from the array of parties.

Be listed on 19.07.2023.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**16.06.2023**

*Showkat*