

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1526/2023**

**Aman Satya Kachroo Trust through Rajendar Kachroo and Anr.** ... Petitioner(s)  
Through: None.

**Vs.**

**UT of J&K and Ors.** ...Respondent(s)  
Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT.**

**ORDER**  
**19.07.2023**

Perusal of the file reveals that steps for service have not been taken. Concerned to issue notice to learned counsel for the petitioner for taking requisite steps. Further fresh CMP bearing No. 4160/2023 has been filed seeking impleadment.

Notice of same be issued to other side.

Put up again on 08-08-2023.

**(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)**

**SRINAGAR**

**19.07.2023**

*Wahid*