

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT**  
**SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1526/2023

AMAN SATYA KACHROO TRUST THROUGH ...Petitioner(s)  
RAJENDAR KACHROO & ANR.  
Through: Petitioner present in person.

**Vs**

UNION TERRITORY OF JK & ORS. ...Respondent(s)  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**ABDUL BARI, JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**

04.10.2023

In terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 16.06.2023, there was a direction for issuance of notice to respondent No. 5 through secretary and the petitioner was directed to implead respondent No. 5 through its Secretary and delete the name of Hon'ble Chairperson of Juvenile Justice Committee from the array of parties.

Notice has not been issued, as learned counsel for the petitioner reportedly has not taken the requisite steps for service.

However, CM bearing No. 4160/2023 has been filed by the petitioner in terms of the aforesaid order.

List the instant CM in the first instance along with main case on 21.10.2023, before the Hon'ble Court.

**Joint Registrar Judicial**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.10.2023**

*Mir Arif*